

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2087/2024

CM No. 5591/2024

Mohammad Yousuf Rather and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Musaib N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2024

Notice.

Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG, waives notice on behalf of respondents.

He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Put up on 14.10.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.09.2024

Manzoor