

S. No. 24

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2087/2024

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF RATHER & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Musaib N. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J & K & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

03.01.2025

Objections are stated to have been filed.

Pleadings are thus complete.

List for consideration on **11.04.2025**.

Meanwhile, the respondents are directed to not suspend any ration/relief benefits to the petitioners.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.01.2025

Hilal Ahmad