

Serial No. 25

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...

WP(C) 2087/2024.

Mohammad Yousuf Rather and Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. Musaib Nasir, Advocate.

Versus

UT of J and K and others (Relief and Rehabilitation)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Jehangir Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.04.2025

CM No. 601/2025:

The instant petition has been filed by the respondents seeking clubbing of all the matters arising out of same cause of action in furtherance to the meeting held on 12.07.2023, under the chairmanship of Chief Secretary of J&K, regarding the cases of all the provisionally registered Kashmiri Migrants.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, it is *allowed*. Registry is directed to list the petitions mention whereof has been made in the application on the date fixed in such writ petitions along with WP(C) No. 1857/2024.

CM *disposed of*.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

11.04.2025

"Shaista-PS"