

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1857/2024 c/w
i)WP(C) 2391/2023 ii)WP(C) 2685/2023 iii)WP(C) 2735/2023
iv)WP(C) 2912/2023 v)WP(C) 455/2024 vi)WP(C) 2087/2024

SMT. SUDARSHAN WAZIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.
Mr. Danish Butt, Advocate (through VC)
Mr. Wajid Mohammad Haseeb, Advocate.
Mr. Syed Sajad Geelani, Advocate.
Mr. Musaib N. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.05.2025

WP(C) No.1857/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition has been wrongly clubbed with other petitions.

Registry to segregate this petition and list on 16.05.2025.

i)WP(C) 2391/2023 ii)WP(C) 2685/2023 iii)WP(C) 2735/2023
iv)WP(C) 2912/2023 v)WP(C) 455/2024 vi) WP(C) 2087/2024

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list for consideration on 21.05.2025.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents to produce the record on next date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.05.2025

Ishaq