

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2391/2023 c/w  
OWP No. 2213/2018  
WP(C) No. 3033/2019  
CCP(S) No. 34/2022  
WP(C) No. 245/2022  
alongwith connected matters.

Gulzar Ahmad Nangroo and Ors. .... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.  
Mr. G. M. Wani, Advocate.  
Mr. Musaib N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.  
Mr. Maha Majeed, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.05.2026**

**CM No. 2213/2018**

1. On joint request, adjourned.
2. OWP No. 2213/2018 is segregated.
3. List on **03.06.2026**.

**WP(C) No. 2391/2023 c/w WP(C) No. 3033/2019 alongwith connected matters**

1. Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, submits that 1250 cases were examined by the government out of which 350 cases have been approved and rest of the cases are still under active consideration.

2. In view of the above, Mr. Dar shall file a specific affidavit with regard to the details of the cases approved and those which are still under active consideration of the government.

3. List on **02.06.2026**.

**(Rajesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**JAMMU**  
**08.05.2026.**  
**Neha-1**

